

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-2542	Version: 1	Name:				
Туре:	City Resolution	on	Status:	Passed			
File created:	12/4/2019		In control:	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council			
On agenda:	3/3/2020		Final action:	3/3/2020			
Title:	Subject:Amending Resolution Authorizing Oakland PromiseFrom:President KaplanRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution Implementing Recommendations Of The City AuditorRegarding Oakland Promise, And Amending Resolution No. 85809 C.M.S. (Actions Taken By TheMayor During The Oakland City Council 2015 Annual Recess) Authorizing The City Administrator ToEnter Into A Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU) With The East Bay College Fund To ImplementThe Oakland Promise Initiative						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
<b>.</b>							

## Code sections:

Attachments:1. View Report, 2. View Auditor Report 2/7/2020, 3. View Supplemental Report - Auditors Presentation<br/>2/20/2020, 4. View Supplemental Report - Kaplan, 5. 88072 CMS

				Result
3/3/2020 1	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted as Amended	Pass
2/20/2020 1	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Approved as Amended the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
1/16/2020 1	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
12/5/2019 1	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Amending Resolution Authorizing Oakland Promise

From: President Kaplan

**Recommendation:** Adopt A Resolution Implementing Recommendations Of The City Auditor Regarding Oakland Promise, And Amending Resolution No. 85809 C.M.S. (Actions Taken By The Mayor During The Oakland City Council 2015 Annual Recess) Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU) With The East Bay College Fund To Implement The Oakland Promise Initiative